GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2875
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011

TIMING OF PRS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Passenger Reservation Centres (PRS) functioning in Uttar Pradesh and Bihar where there is facility of railway reservation on only one counter from 8.00 AM to 2.00 PM;

(b) whether the Railways propose to identity all PRS centres to make them of two counters and extend their timing from 2.00 PM to
8.00 PM;

(c) if so, the time by which the same is likely to be done; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): 163 Passenger Reservation System (PRS) counters are functioning in one shift from 8.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. in Uttar Pradesh and Bihar.

(b) to (d): Extending the timings of the existing reservation counters and increasing the number of reservation counters based on demand, subject to feasibility, is a continuous process.
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